

"
SLP(C)No. 20693 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No. 6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20693/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2001 in CR 377/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. HIRA LAL & SONS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAKESH & COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to place addl. documents on record and directions
and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No.20695/2001, SLP(C) No.20698/2001, SLP(C) No.6058/2002

(With applns. for exemption from filing O.t. and directions
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

In the application filed by the learned counsel for
the respondents it is stated that the entire arrears of rent
is deposited by the tenant before the trial court. But the
learned counsel for the petitioners is disputing the said
fact and seeks two weeks' time for filing counter to it.
Stand over for two weeks.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master